PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date]	
PNC Bank, National	Association, as Ag	ent	12/09/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Para-Chem Sout	rm, Inc.			
Street Address:	863 S.E. Main Street				
City:	Simpsonville				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29681	29681			
Property Type Patent Number: D561		Num 01549	lber		
				1	
Patent Number: D561		31549			
Patent Number: D5779		7970			
Patent Number: D5779		7971			
Application Number: 1255		56013			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)863-78				
		when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone: 312-201-3865 Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.				
Address Line 2:	Ste. 3300				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, IL	INOIS 60603			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4975.005			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Sharon Patterson			

501376883

PATENT REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0112

Total Attachments: 3 source=patent rel#page1.tif source=patent rel#page2.tif source=patent rel#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of December <u>9</u>, 2010, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "<u>Secured</u> Party").

WHEREAS, Para-Chem Southern, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2009 at Reel 023304 and Frame 0100; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- The Secured Party hereby terminates, discharges, relinquishes and releases any 1. and all mortgages, liens, and security interests it acquired in (i) the United States Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein set forth on Schedule A hereto and any future patents of the Grantor (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents"); (ii) the applications for Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein set forth on Schedule A hereto and any United States Letters Patent which may be issued upon any of said applications and any future patent applications of the Grantor (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Applications"); (iii) any reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, division or continuation of the Patents or the Applications (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Reissue Patents"); (iv) all future royalties or other fees paid or payment or payments made or to be made to the Grantor in respect of the Patents (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Royalties"); (v) proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (such proceeds together with the Patents, Applications, Reissue Patents, and Royalties hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights"); and (vi) all rights, interests, claims and demands that the Grantor has or may have in existing and future profits and damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Rights (such rights, interests, claims and demands being herein called the "Claims")(the Patent Rights and Claims herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral").
- 2. Grantor shall cause this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release of the security interest granted to Secured Party.
- 3. This Termination of Security Interest in Patents shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0114

TRI1\747007v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION as Agent

By: Name: ALE VICE PRESIDEN Title:____

TRI1\747007v2

<u>Schedule A</u>

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
Trowel	D561549	2/12/08
Trowel Blade	D577970	10/7/08
Trowel Blade	D577971	10/7/08

Patent Applications

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
Methods and Kits for Application of Wood Flooring	12556013	9/9/09

TRI1\747007v2

10-11 est

RECORDED: 12/13/2010